Indirect Heat Exchanger
Ideal for a Wide Range of
Dry Gas Seal Applications
HYDROSAFE®  Heat Exchanger
SPECIFICATION SHEET
HYDROSAFE®, Watlow’s new indirect electric heat
exchanger for dry gas seal applications, has been designed
as a standardized thermal solution that minimizes custom

Electric Manufacturing Company.
Inconel® is a registered trademark of Special Metals Corporation (formerly Inco).
HYDROSAFE Ordering Information
② General Size & Power
S = Future option
M = Medium (12 to 31.2kW)
L = Future option
⑥ Temperature Sensors
1 = RTD 3 wire 100 ohm
2 = Thermocouple Type K
⑦ Assembly Certification & Enclosure Material
1 = CI 1, Div. 1 & 2, Groups B, C & D; 304 stainless steel, Type 4X
2 = CI 1, Div. 1 & 2, Groups B, C & D; 316 stainless steel, Type 4X
3 = IEC & ATEX Dual Rated Ex d IIC; painted carbon steel, IP66
4 = IEC & ATEX Dual Rated Ex d IIC; 316 stainless steel, IP66
5 = Future option
③ Input Voltage/Phase
A = Future option
B = Future option
C = Future option
D = Future option
E = Future option
F = 26.07kW, 380V (medium size only)
G = 28.65kW, 460V or 575V (medium size only)
H = 28.9kW, 400V (medium size only)
J = 31.1kW, 415V (medium size only)
K = 31.2kW, 480V or 600V (medium size only)
⑧ Design and Fabrication
A = Design/Calculations in accordance to ASME VIII Div. 1
B = Design/Calculation/Fabrication in accordance to ASME VIII
Div. 1
C = Design/Calculations in accordance to PED
D = Design/Calculation/Fabrication in accordance to PED
E = CRN (per ASME VIII Div. 1) + B
Part Number
③
Input
Voltage/
Phase
①
H
②
Gen.
Size &
Power
④
In/Out &
Gasket
⑤
Connect
& Coil
Material
⑥
Temperature
Sensors
⑦
Assembly
Cert. &
Encl. Matl.
⑧
Design
& Fab.
⑨
Power &
Sensor
Connections
④ Inlet & Outlet Connection & Gasket Selection
A = Future option
B = Future option
C = Clamp hub 1 in. NPS 4 bolt without gasket
D = ANSI 1 in. CI 600 RF, sched 80 bore without gasket
E = Future option
F = Future option